2 Not

Applicable

4.42 4.42

Sub-total (B)

9,404,633  17.66 17.66

Total (A+B) 16,914,573  31.77 31.77
^ In terms of the SPAs, Rakesh Kumar Verma has agreed to purchase 15,653,140 Equity Shares from the Investors. For further details
of the SPAs, shareholding (on a fully diluted basis) proposed to be purchased by Rakesh Kumar Verma from the Investors, and his

aggregate shareholding (on a fully diluted basis) upon completion of the purchase of the Equity Shares pursuant to the SPAs, see

“History and Certain Corporate Matters – Summary of Key Agreements” on page 158 to page 160 of the Draft Red Herring
Prospectus and “History and Certain Corporate Matters – Summary of Key Agreements” on page 17 of this Addendum.

b) Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group:

The details of shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group, as on the date of this Addendum are set forth

below:

S.

No.

Name of the

shareholder

Pre-Offer

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage of the Pre-

Offer Equity Share

Capital (%)

Post-Offer

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage of the Post-

Offer Equity Share

Capital (%)

Promoters

1.  Rakesh Kumar

Verma#

7,509,940 14.11 23,163,080 43.50

2.  Rashmi Verma 9,404,633 17.66  5,311,256  9.98

Promoter Group

3.  Rohan Verma  284,786 0.53 284,786 0.53

4.  Rakhi Prasad 3,133 0.01 3,133 0.01

5.  Rupa Amitabh 666 Negligible 666 Negligible

Total 17,203,158 32.31 28,762,921 54.02
# In terms of the SPAs, Rakesh Kumar Verma has agreed to purchase 15,653,140 Equity Shares from the Investors. For further details

of the SPAs, shareholding (on a fully diluted basis) proposed to be purchased by Rakesh Kumar Verma from the Investors, and his
aggregate shareholding (on a fully diluted basis) upon completion of the purchase of the Equity Shares pursuant to the SPAs, see

“History and Certain Corporate Matters – Summary of Key Agreements” on page 158 to page 160 of the Draft Red Herring

Prospectus and “History and Certain Corporate Matters – Summary of Key Agreements” on page 17 of this Addendum.